

Reference: FOI-64

Request:

- 1. How much money was raised by the Apprenticeship Levy overall for the Local Authority during the period of 2017 to 2021?
- 2. How much of this money was returned to HMRC of the amount raised over the four years?

Response:

- 1. Between the period May 2017 and November 2021, a total of £2,196,098.49 was paid into the Authority's Apprenticeship Levy account.
- 2. No funds have been returned during this period.

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 15/02/2023 Page 1 of 1